Gulf Power Company

700 Universe Boulevard, Juno Beach, FL 33408

June 15, 2021

Mr. Andrew Maurey, Director
Division of Accounting and Finance
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: Monthly Rate of Return Report

Dear Mr. Maurey:

Enclosed is Gulf Power Company’s Jurisdictional Rate of Return Report for the month of April 2021.

Sincerely,

Mitchell P. Goldstein
Vice President, Finance

md

Enclosures

cc/att.: Office of the Public Counsel
 c/o Florida Legislature
 111 W. Madison, Rm. 801
 Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400

GULF POWER COMPANY
EARNINGS SURVEILLANCE REPORT SUMMARY

APRIL, 2021
SCHEDULE 1: PAGE 1 OF 1

ACTUAL FPSC FPSC PRO FORMA PRO FORMA
PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED

NET OPERATING INCOME 304,460,651$   (A) (122,458,323)   (B) 182,002,329   0   182,002,329$

RATE BASE 5,653,634,523$   (2,495,335,223)   3,158,299,299   0   3,158,299,299$

AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN 5.39% 5.76% 5.76%

NET OPERATING INCOME 304,460,651$   (A) (122,658,614)   (B) 181,802,037   0   181,802,037$

RATE BASE 5,572,695,720$   (2,278,064,130)   3,294,631,590   0   3,294,631,590$

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN 5.46% 5.52% 5.52%

   (A) INCLUDES AFUDC EARNINGS   (B) INCLUDES REVERSAL OF AFUDC EARNINGS

III. REQUIRED RATES OF RETURN AVERAGE CAPITAL STRUCTURE (FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS)

LOW 5.32%

MIDPOINT 5.81%

HIGH 6.30%

IV. FINANCIAL INTEGRITY INDICATORS

A. 8.27 (SYSTEM PER BOOKS BASIS)

B. 7.31 (SYSTEM PER BOOKS BASIS)

C. 15.57% (SYSTEM PER BOOKS BASIS)

D. 75.74% (SYSTEM PER BOOKS BASIS)

E. 33.95% (FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS)

F. 5.81% (FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS)

G. 10.15% (FPSC ADJUSTED)

I AM AWARE THAT SECTION 837.06, FLORIDA STATUES, PROVIDES:

(DATE)

WHOEVER KNOWINGLY MAKES A FALSE STATEMENT IN WRITING WITH THE INTENT TO MISLEAD A PUBLIC SERVANT IN THE PERFORMANCE OF HIS OFFICIAL DUTY SHALL BE

[…]

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS: 0$   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0$

PRO FORMA SYSTEM PER BOOKS ADJUSTED 615,300,860$   4,260,051   191,379,243   155,643,039   29,677,245   (40,971,784)   90,400,333   (665,722)   (5,796)   429,716,609   185,584,251$

(A) THE ADDITION OF EARNINGS FROM AFUDC
 WOULD INCREASE THE SYSTEM NOI BY   43,076,449$

NOTES:

THE PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS ARE NOT NECESSARILY ALL THE PROFORMA THAT WOULD BE MADE IN A BASE RATE FILING.

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

GULF POWER COMPANY
YEAR END RATE OF RETURN

SYSTEM ADJUSTMENTS
INCOME STATEMENT

APRIL, 2021

GULF POWER COMPANY
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

LONG TERM DEBT $ 1,694,020,535   $ 1,669,777,395   $ (641,575,062)   $ (163,183,458)   $ 865,018,875   27.39% 2.59% 0.71% 2.59% 0.71% 2.59% 0.71%

SHORT TERM DEBT 261,399,950   257,647,044   (109,717,632)   -   147,929,413   4.68% 1.62% 0.08% 1.62% 0.08% 1.62% 0.08%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 2,701,955,256   2,663,019,968   (1,138,288,080)   9,992,157   1,534,724,045   48.59% 9.25% 4.49% 10.25% 4.98% 11.25% 5.47%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 36,891,772   36,984,968   (15,749,853)   -   21,235,115   0.67% 2.06% 0.01% 2.06% 0.01% 2.06% 0.01%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 691,229,130   681,300,419   (290,269,651)   332,209   391,362,978   12.39% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 324,880,846   320,216,549   (136,362,524)   -   183,854,025   5.82% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 25,047,789   24,688,180   (10,513,331)   -   14,174,849   0.45% 6.85% 0.03% 7.49% 0.03% 8.13% 0.04%

TOTAL $ 5,735,425,277   $ 5,653,634,523   $ (2,342,476,132)   $ (152,859,091)   $ 3,158,299,299   100.00% 5.32% 5.81% 6.30%

   COST   WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
   SYSTEM   RETAIL   ADJUSTED RATIO RATE   COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END  PER BOOKS PER BOOKS   PRO RATA   SPECIFIC   RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

LONG TERM DEBT $ 1,550,595,363   $ 1,536,508,690   $ (549,012,676)   $ (143,996,199)   $ 843,499,815   25.60% 2.64% 0.68% 2.64% 0.68% 2.64% 0.68%

SHORT TERM DEBT 334,730,052   333,458,707   (131,469,598)   -   201,989,109   6.13% 0.84% 0.05% 0.84% 0.05% 0.84% 0.05%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 2,674,274,552   2,664,559,842   (1,054,470,218)   9,992,157   1,620,081,781   49.17% 9.25% 4.55% 10.25% 5.04% 11.25% 5.53%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 35,245,464   35,106,636   (13,841,160)   -   21,265,476   0.65% 2.00% 0.01% 2.00% 0.01% 2.00% 0.01%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 689,158,164   686,555,370   (270,812,643)   332,209   416,074,936   12.63% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 294,702,117   293,582,803   (115,748,104)   -   177,834,699   5.40% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 23,011,072   22,923,673   (9,037,899)   0   13,885,774   0.42% 6.99% 0.03% 7.64% 0.03% 8.30% 0.03%

TOTAL $ 5,601,716,784   $ 5,572,695,720   $ (2,144,392,297)   $ (133,671,833)   $ 3,294,631,590   100.00% 5.32% 5.81% 6.31%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

ADJUSTMENTS

APRIL, 2021

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

ADJUSTMENTS

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

SCHEDULE 5: PAGE 1 OF 2

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS

287,184,344$   255,637,687$
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION 13,306,310   0

70,581,785   0
TOTAL 371,072,439$   AFUDC (DEBT & OTHER) (43,076,449)